OP \$40.00 3280409

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schlumberger NV		03/10/2015	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nova Metrix Ground Monitoring (Canada) Ltd.		
Street Address:	666 Burrard Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 1700, Park Place		
City:	Vancouver		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V6C 2X8		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3280409	HYDROMANAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-963-8919

Email: rdonahoe@rdiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Rhodes Donahoe, LLC

Address Line 1: One Broadway
Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N2037-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert V. Donahoe
SIGNATURE:	/Robert V. Donahoe/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=AssgnSCHLNVoNMGM#page1.tif source=AssgnSCHLNVoNMGM#page2.tif

source=AssgnSCHLNVoNMGM#page3.tif source=AssgnSCHLNVoNMGM#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Schlumberger NV ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and the associated applications and registrations identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Assigned Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is an affiliate of Schlumberger Canada Limited, a company formed under the laws of Alberta ("SCL")

WHEREAS, Assignor and Nova Metrix Ground Monitoring (Canada) Ltd., whose registered office is at Suite 1700, Park Place, 666 Burrard Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6C 2X8 ("Assignee"), each executed an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of March 13, 2015, (the "Purchase Agreement"), providing for the sale of certain assets, including the Assigned Trademarks, from Assignor and certain of its affiliates to Assignee, and requiring that Assignor execute this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest to the Assigned Trademarks and all of their associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the execution of the Purchase Agreement by Assignor and Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor confirms the sale of the Assigned Trademarks pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its assigns and successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assigned Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill attaching to the Assigned Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and completely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made, including the assignment of the right to take action and recover for damages, profits and costs arising from any past, present and future infringements of the Assigned Trademarks, and the right to oppose any application to register a trademark which may be confusingly similar to one of the Assigned Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances.</u> Assignor further agrees, from time to time, to make, do, and execute, or cause to be made, done, or executed all such further acts, deeds, assurances, or things that may reasonably be required to give effect to the foregoing provisions.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

EXECUTED at	Hoseston	Texas	on this <u>/ 0</u> d	ay of Mark	2015.
ASSIGNOR: SCHLUM	BERGER NV	,			
Name: POBIO OAV					
Dypots General Co		<i>p</i>			
Before me, a notary proof MARCH acknowledged to me who executed the with to me that he executed	that <u>he she</u> hin Assignme	ersonally a is the <u>Dep</u> ent on beha	ppeared <u>-0517</u> My GEA COUNS If of said corpora)	wno
JANET LENNON Notary Public, State of Te My Commission Expire Fabruary 18, 2016	JI BEXE	otary Public	Show	+ Huna	1

Assignment of Trademarks

-3-

EXECUTED at Woburn, Massachusells, on this 13h day of March, 2015.
ASSIGNEE: NOVA METRIX GROUND MONITORING (CANADA) LTD.

Name: Janet/Barbookles

Title: President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Filing Number	Registration Number	Current Status	Ownership
Hydromanager	US	78/350609	3280409	Registered	Schlumberger NV (Schlumberger Ltd.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 05/06/2015